
TENNESSEE WASTEWATER SYSTEMS, INC. 
A PUBLIC UTILITY CO. 

December 18,2006 

Honorable Sara Kyle 
Chairman 
Tennessee Regulatory Authority 
460 James Robertson Parkway 
Nashville. TN 37243-0505 

RE: Modification of Petition (Docket #06-00277) 

Dear Chairman Kyle: 

Tennessee Wastewater Systems, Inc. desires to submit a revised projected subdivision buildout 
sheet. Please replace the original sheet with the attached sheet. 

Sincerely, 

V Matt Pickney, Operations Manager 
Tennessee Wastewater Systems, Inc. 

7638 River Road Pike Nashville TN 37209-5733 
(615) 356-2880 Fax (615) 356-7295 



Villages at Norris Lake 
Projected Subdivision Build-Out 

Total # of customers 
Residential Commercial 

2008 - 50 customers 5 customers 
2009 - 100 customers 10 customers 
2010 - 150 customers 15 customers 
201 1 - 200 customers 20 customers 
2012 - 250 customers 25 customers 

The expected buildout when the subdivision is completed is 540 residential 
customers and 60 commercial customers. 

Estimated System Costs and Revenues for Five Years 
201 2 - 

1 17,604 
1 27,830 

Costs 
Revenues 

2008 
23,521 
25,566 

2009 
47,041 
51,132 

201 0 
70,562 
76,698 

2011 
94,083 
102,264 


