TENNESSEE WASTEWATER SYSTEMS, INC. A PUBLIC UTILITY CO.

December 18, 2006

Honorable Sara Kyle Chairman Tennessee Regulatory Authority 460 James Robertson Parkway Nashville, TN 37243-0505

RE: Modification of Petition (Docket #06-00277)

Dear Chairman Kyle:

Tennessee Wastewater Systems, Inc. desires to submit a revised projected subdivision buildout sheet. Please replace the original sheet with the attached sheet.

Sincerely,

Matt Pickney, Operations Manager Tennessee Wastewater Systems, Inc.

7638 River Road Pike Nashville TN 37209-5733 (615) 356-2880 Fax (615) 356-7295

Villages at Norris Lake Projected Subdivision Build-Out

Total # of customers

		Residential	Commercial	
2008	-	50 customers	5 customers	
2009	-	100 customers	10 customers	
2010	-	150 customers	15 customers	
2011	-	200 customers	20 customers	
2012	-	250 customers	25 customers	

The expected buildout when the subdivision is completed is 540 residential customers and 60 commercial customers.

Estimated System Costs and Revenues for Five Years

	2008	2009	<u>2010</u>	<u>2011</u>	<u>2012</u>
Costs	23,521	47,041	70,562	94,083	117,604
Revenues	25,566	51,132	76,698	102,264	127,830